1.2	Page 1, after line 7, insert:
1.3	"(b) "Boat" means a motorized or nonmotorized vessel that floats and is used for personal,
1.4	noncommercial use on waters in Minnesota."
1.5	Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
1.6	Page 1, line 19, delete "or criminal"
1.7	Page 2, line 2, delete "solely" and after "(1)" insert "a person other than a named insured,
1.8	<u>(2)</u> "
1.9	Page 2, line 3, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"
1.10	Page 2, delete subdivision 2 and insert:
1.11	"Subd. 2. Prohibited exclusions. (a) A plan of reparation security, as defined under
1.12	section 65B.43, a boat insurance policy covering a personal injury sustained while using a
1.13	boat, a personal excess liability policy, or a personal umbrella policy must not contain a
1.14	prohibited exclusion.
1.15	(b) A prohibited exclusion contained in a plan or policy identified under paragraph (a)
1.16	is against public policy and is void."
1.17	Page 2, line 9, after the first "policy" insert ", personal excess liability policy,"
1.18	Page 2, delete subdivision 4 and insert:
1.19	"Subd. 4. Underlying coverage requirement. An excess or umbrella policy may contain
1.20	a requirement that coverage for family or household members under an excess or umbrella
1.21	policy governed by this section is available only to the extent coverage is first available
1.22	from an underlying policy that provides coverage for damages for bodily injury."

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 2249 as follows:

1.1

Page 2, line 19, delete everything after "effective" and insert "August 1, 2023, and applies

- 2.2 to contracts offered, issued, or renewed on or after that date."
- Page 2, delete line 20